OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	2914274 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties:	2.314274 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ulysse Verbo; Jean-Charles Maligne and Philippe Richard	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
	D - 70442 Stuttgart
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany
X Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Nam	le
Other	City: State:
Execution Dates: December 10, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	Disclosure No. 825-03-707_B
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication the execution date of the application
Additional numbers attact	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr.	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: 	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 6. Enclosed 7. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46634	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46634 004 ESDOPER 20000203 (23222 11013775 DO NO	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-3222 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46634 City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46634 DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-3222 4 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Payee No. 020962
 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46634 WH ESSOPER SOUCCESS (23222 11013775 DO NO P1 40.00 IA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ford 	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46634 WH ESOPER SOURCESS CORRECT IN TO DO NO P. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore true copy of the original document.	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016103 FRAME: 0645

1707 B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ulysse Verbo, Jean-Charles Maligne & Philippe RICHARD have invented certain improvements in "Arrangement for the bayonet-fixing and locking of a brake booster" for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch GmbH. is desirous of acquiring an interest therein :

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Ulysse Verbo, Jean-Charles Maligne & Philippe RICHARD by the presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Robert Bosch GmbH the entire right, title and interest for the whole world including the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the under number , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor ; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Robert Bosch GmbH for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representative and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Drawy this 10 day of Jeanne 2004.

In the presence of :

(two witnesses' signatures)

Ulysse VERBO

Allyrse Valoo

Jean-Charles MALIGNE dem. Charles MALIGNE

Philippe RICHARD

Philippe RiCHARD.

Bruno BEYLERIAN

Aleksander HURWIC

Bruno Baylerion

Aleban de Hursinic

PATENT REEL: 016103 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 12/16/2004